-Hillage of Aorchester-

CLARK COUNTY

DORCHESTER, WIS 54425

PH (715) 654-5098

1993 Municipality Code 10-116

RESOLUTION 176

WHEAREAS, the Village of Dorchester hereby requests financial assistance under s.159.23, Wis. Stats., and Chapter NR 542, Wis. Adm. Code, for the purpose of planning, constructing or operating a recycling program with one or more components specified in s. 159.11 (2) (a) to (h), Wis. Stat.,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Dorchester HEREBY AUTHORIZES James Jantsch, an official of the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, to act on its behalf to:

Submit an application to the Department of Natural Resources for financial assistance under s.159.23, Wis. Stats., and Chapter NR 542, Adm. Cofe;

Sign necessary documents; and

Submit a final report.

Adopted this

day of

1992.

Laurence Ehlers

Village President

Tillace

Judy Robida

Village Clerk-Treasurer

James Jantsch

Village Trustee

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester at a legal meeting on the 1st day of July, 1992.

Júdy Robida

Village Clerk-Treasurer